

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 414500

GASTRO-COOL | Party cooler / cooling can - 71 liters - glass lid & wheels - black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Gastro Cool Party Cooler

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Gastro Cool Party Cooler. This portable cooler is designed for optimal convenience in keeping your beverages chilled during outdoor events, parties, or any gatherings. With a capacity of 71 liters, a glass lid for easy viewing of contents, and wheels for mobility, this cooler combines functionality with style.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that the product is used only for its intended purpose of cooling beverages.
- Electrical Safety: If your cooler features any electrical components, ensure the device is plugged into a grounded outlet. Avoid using extensions that are not rated for the required load.
- Temperature Awareness: Be cautious when handling beverages stored at low temperatures to prevent frostbite or spills.
- Child Safety: Keep the cooler and its contents out of reach of children unless supervised by an adult.
- Storage Conditions: Do not place the cooler in direct sunlight for extended periods; this may affect its cooling performance and durability.
- Maintenance Safety: Always unplug the cooler before performing maintenance or cleaning tasks.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: Gastro Cool Party Cooler
- Capacity: 71 liters
- Material: Durable plastic with a glass lid
- Wheels: Yes, for easy transportation
- Color: Black
- Power Source: Manual (non-electrical)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the Gastro Cool Party Cooler from its packaging. Check for any visible damages and ensure all parts are included.
2. Location Selection: Choose a flat, stable surface for optimal stability and access to beverages. Ensure it is away from direct sunlight and heat sources to maintain performance.
3. Lid Installation: Place the glass lid securely on the cooler.
4. Wheel Assembly: If wheels need to be attached, align them with the designated slots and secure them firmly.

5. Operation

1. Loading Beverages: Open the glass lid and fill the cooler with your desired beverages. It's recommended to use ice or cooling packs to maintain a low temperature.
2. Sealing: Ensure the lid is closed properly to maintain cooling efficiency.
3. Mobility: When moving the cooler, gently tip it back on its wheels and push to the desired location.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: After use, remove any leftover beverages and dispose of them appropriately. Wipe the interior and exterior surfaces with a mild detergent and damp cloth. Avoid abrasive materials that may scratch surfaces.
- Maintenance: Regularly check for any wear or damage to the cooler and its components. If any parts show excessive wear, discontinue use until repairs are made.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cooling Issues: If the cooler is not maintaining temperature, check the amount of ice used and ensure the lid is sealing properly.
- Mobility Problems: If the wheels are not functioning properly, inspect for obstructions and ensure they are securely attached.
- Damaged Lid: If the glass lid is cracked or damaged, cease use and secure a replacement.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Cooler in accordance with the local regulations regarding plastic and glass waste. Do not dispose of electrical components improperly, and consult with your local waste management for guidance on disposal.

9. Contact Information

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Gastro Cool Party Cooler

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich willkommen zu Ihrem neuen Gastro Cool Party Cooler. Dieses hochwertige Kühlgerät mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 71 Litern ist ideal für Partys, Veranstaltungen oder den Heimgebrauch. Es verfügt über eine elegante Glastür und Räder für einfachen Transport.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um einen sicheren und ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb des Geräts zu gewährleisten:

- Stellen Sie das Gerät auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche auf.
- Vermeiden Sie Wasserkontakt mit elektrischen Teilen.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät nur an eine ordnungsgemäße und geerdete Steckdose an.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt, wenn es in Betrieb ist.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände zur Reinigung der Glastür.
- Lagern Sie keine entzündlichen Materialien oder gefährlichen Substanzen im Kühler.
- Halten Sie den Kühler von Kindern fern und informieren Sie sie über die Gefahren der Nutzung.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Gastro Cool Party Cooler
- Fassungsvermögen: 71 Liter
- Bauart: Mit Glastür und Rädern
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Temperaturbereich: 0°C bis 10°C
- Energieeffizienzklasse: A+
- Abmessungen: 90 cm (H) x 85 cm (B) x 50 cm (T)
- Gewicht: 45 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie das Kühlgerät vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind und keine Schäden aufweisen.
- Stellen Sie den Kühler an einen schickem, stabilen Ort, der vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Hitzequellen geschützt ist.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geeignete Steckdose an und stellen Sie sicher, dass es geerdet ist.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät vor der ersten Benutzung 4 Stunden lang ruhen, um sicherzustellen, dass das Kühlmittel sich stabilisieren kann.

5. Betrieb

- Schalten Sie den Kühler über den Hauptschalter ein.
- Stellen Sie die gewünschte Temperatur mit dem Temperaturregler ein.
- Platzieren Sie sowohl flüssige als auch feste Produkte in den Kühler, um diese kühl zu halten.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Tür so kurz wie nötig zu öffnen, um die Innentemperatur zu halten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker.
- Reinigen Sie die Außenseite mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Für die Innenreinigung verwenden Sie ein Tuch mit warmem Wasser und Seife.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät vor dem Einschalten gut trocknen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Gummi-Dichtungen der Glastür auf Abnutzung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Gerät startet nicht: Überprüfen Sie die Steckdose und den Netzstecker.
- Nicht ausreichende Kühlung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür dicht schließt und der Temperaturregler richtig eingestellt ist.
- Geräusche aus dem Kühlschranks: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten. Bringen Sie das Gerät zu einem Recyclingzentrum, das Elektrogeräte annimmt.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Party Cooler

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Party Cooler. Dit apparaat is ontworpen om uw dranken koel te houden en is ideaal voor evenementen, feesten en bijeenkomsten. Met een capaciteit van 71 liter en een stijlvol glazen deksel biedt deze cooler zowel functionaliteit als esthetiek.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemeen: Dit apparaat is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik in droge omgevingen en mag niet worden blootgesteld aan water of vocht.
- Elektrische veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is aangesloten op een geaarde wandcontactdoos. Gebruik geen verlengkabels.
- Gebruiksaanwijzing: Volg alle instructies in deze handleiding voor veilig gebruik. Heeft u vragen, neem dan contact op met onze klantenservice.
- Plaatsing: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat. Vermijd warme en vochtige omgevingen.
- Kinderen: Zorg ervoor dat kinderen geen toegang hebben tot het apparaat zonder toezicht van een volwassene.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Capaciteit: 71 liter
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof en glas
- Afmetingen (L x B x H): 95 x 46 x 83 cm
- Gewicht: 28 kg
- Kleur: Zwart met glazen deksel
- Mobiliteit: Inclusief wielen voor eenvoudige verplaatsing
- Temperatuurregeling: Handmatige temperatuurinstelling
- Geschikt voor buitengebruik

4. Installatie en opstelling

- Stap 1: Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen en controleer het apparaat op schade.
- Stap 2: Plaats de cooler op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond, bij voorkeur in een schaduwrijke omgeving.
- Stap 3: Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom het apparaat is voor ventilatie.
- Stap 4: Sluit het apparaat aan op een geaard stopcontact.
- Stap 5: Vul de cooler met ijs en plaats de dranken in de vakken.

5. Bediening

- Zet het apparaat aan via de aan/uit-schakelaar.
- Stel de gewenste temperatuur in met de instelschroef of knop.
- Monitor het temperatuurdisplay indien beschikbaar om ervoor te zorgen dat de juiste temperatuur behouden blijft.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Schakel het apparaat uit en ontkoppel het van de stroomvoorziening voordat u het schoonmaakt.
- Gebruik een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de buitenkant af te nemen. Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- De binnenkant kan worden gereinigd met een milde zeepoplossing. Zorg ervoor dat het volledig droog is voordat u het weer gebruikt.
- Controleer regelmatig de wielen en bevestigingen en maak ze schoon en vet ze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Cooler koelt niet
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de stekker goed is aangesloten en dat er stroom is. Controleer de temperatuurinstellingen.
- Probleem: Waterlekage
 - Oplossing: Controleer of er geen ijsvorming of condensatieproblemen zijn. Verwijder overtollig ijs.
- Probleem: Geluiden van het apparaat
 - Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat op een vlakke ondergrond staat en geen contact maakt met andere objecten.

8. Afvalverwerking

Verwijder het apparaat niet met het huisafval, maar neem het mee naar een erkend recyclingcentrum. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het weggooien van elektrische apparaten.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw GGM Gastro Party Cooler!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gastro Cool Party Cooler

1. Información General

El Gastro Cool Party Cooler es un enfriador de bebidas de 71 litros diseñado para mantener sus bebidas frías y accesibles durante eventos al aire libre y reuniones. Con una tapa de vidrio y ruedas para fácil movilidad, es la solución perfecta para cualquier fiesta.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para refrigerar bebidas. No utilizar para otros fines.
- Electricidad: Asegúrese de que el enfriador esté conectado a una toma de corriente adecuada y que la tensión coincida con las especificaciones del producto.
- Mantenimiento: Desconectar el enfriador de la corriente antes de limpiarlo o realizar cualquier mantenimiento.
- Manipulación: No agitar ni golpee el aparato.
- Condiciones Ambientales: Mantenga el enfriador alejado de fuentes de calor y evite la exposición a la humedad extrema.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Tipo de Producto: Enfriador de Bebidas
- Capacidad: 71 litros
- Material de la Tapa: Vidrio
- Ruedas: Para fácil transporte
- Color: Negro

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Seleccionar Ubicación: Coloque el enfriador en una superficie nivelada y estable.
2. Conexión Eléctrica: Enchufe el cable a una toma de corriente adecuada.
3. Cargar Bebidas: Abra la tapa y coloque sus bebidas dentro. Maximice la capacidad para una mejor refrigeración.
4. Ajustar Temperatura: Encienda el enfriador y ajuste la temperatura deseada al seleccionar el dial de control.

5. Operación

- Encendido: Gire el botón de encendido a la posición "On".
- Ajuste: Use el control de temperatura para establecer su preferencia.
- Almacenamiento: Organice las bebidas para una adecuada circulación de aire frío.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Apague y desconecte el enfriador. Limpie el exterior con un paño húmedo. Para el interior, use una solución suave de agua y jabón.
- Desinfección: Es recomendable desinfectar el interior regularmente para evitar malos olores.
- Revisión: Verifique periódicamente los componentes eléctricos y las ruedas para asegurar un funcionamiento correcto.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El enfriador no enciende: Verifique la conexión eléctrica y asegúrese de que la toma de corriente esté funcionando.
- Bebidas no están lo suficientemente frías: Asegúrese de que el control de temperatura esté ajustado adecuadamente y que no esté sobrecargado.
- Ruidos inusuales: Revisa si hay objetos obstruyendo el ventilador o las ruedas.

8. Eliminación

Deséchelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre desechos eléctricos y electrónicos. Nunca lo arroje a la basura convencional. Consulte a su proveedor para opciones de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Gastro Cool Party Cooler

1. Informations Générales

Le Gastro Cool Party Cooler est conçu pour un refroidissement efficace des boissons lors de vos événements en plein air ou à l'intérieur. Doté d'un design moderne et fonctionnel, il est idéal pour les fêtes, les barbecues et autres rassemblements sociaux.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Avertissement de Surintensité : Ne surchargez pas le refroidisseur. Suivez les instructions de charge maximales.
- Éloignement de l'Eau : Ne placez pas le refroidisseur à proximité de l'eau ou dans des zones humides pour éviter les risques électriques.
- Manipulation : Évitez de forcer le couvercle en verre pour prévenir les bris.
- Rangement : Ne laissez pas le refroidisseur exposé aux intempéries s'il n'est pas utilisé.
- Transport : Utilisez les roues pour déplacer le refroidisseur. Ne le soulevez pas par le couvercle en verre.
- Électricité : Si le produit est électrique, assurez-vous que les connexions sont sécurisées et sèches.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité : 71 Litres
- Type : Refroidisseur à boissons avec couvercle en verre
- Roues : Incluses pour un transport facile
- Couleur : Noir
- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable et verre

4. Installation et Mise en Service

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le producteur de l'emballage pour éviter d'endommager les pièces.
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement stable et sec, à l'écart des sources de chaleur directe.
3. Assemblage :
 - Fixez les roues sous le refroidisseur.
 - Assurez-vous que les attaches sont bien serrées.
4. Remplissage : Ajoutez de la glace jusqu'à ce que le fond du compartiment soit couvert pour le meilleur refroidissement.
5. Couvercle : Placez le couvercle en verre sur le refroidisseur pour maintenir la température.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisation : Ouvrez le couvercle pour accéder aux boissons. Répartissez la glace régulièrement pour garantir un refroidissement uniforme.
- Contrôle de la Température : Vérifiez régulièrement la température des boissons et ajoutez de la glace si nécessaire.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Essuyez l'extérieur avec un chiffon doux. Pour l'intérieur, utilisez de l'eau savonneuse.
- Désinfection : Après chaque utilisation, désinfectez les surfaces internes pour éviter les odeurs.
- Stockage : Gardez le refroidisseur propre et sec lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

7. Dépannage

- Ne Refroidit Pas : Vérifiez que la glace est suffisante et que le couvercle est bien fermé.
- Roues Bloquées : Nettoyez les roues si elles ne tournent pas librement.
- Couvercle Cassé : Contactez le service client pour des pièces de rechange.

8. Élimination

- Recyclage : Éliminez le Gastro Cool Party Cooler conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des métaux et du verre.
- Déchets Électriques : Si le produit contient un composant électrique, suivez les directives en matière de déchets électroniques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande de service, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Gastro Cool Party Cooler

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Cooler Party Gastro Cool è progettato per mantenere le bevande fresche e pronte per ogni occasione. Con una capacità di 71 litri e un elegante coperchio in vetro, rappresenta la soluzione perfetta per feste, barbecue e riunioni.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto. Non utilizzare in ambienti umidi o bagnati.
- Maneggiamento: Maneggiare il cooler con cautela. Può essere pesante quando pieno.
- Installazione: Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Utilizzo Elettrico: Se presente, seguire tutte le istruzioni per l'alimentazione elettrica e la connessione alla rete.
- Bicchieri e Bottiglie: Non posizionare bottiglie fragili sopra il cooler per evitare rotture.
- Rischi di Incendio: Non posizionare vicino a fonti di calore.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 71 Litri
- Materiali: Acciaio inossidabile, vetro
- Colore: Nero
- Caratteristiche: Coperchio in vetro, ruote per un facile spostamento

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il cooler dalla confezione e controllare che tutti i componenti siano presenti.
2. Posizionare il cooler su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Attaccare le ruote al fondo del cooler seguendo le istruzioni di montaggio fornite.
4. Assicurarsi che il coperchio in vetro si apra e chiuda correttamente.
5. Se il cooler è dotato di un sistema di raffreddamento elettrico, collegarlo a una presa di corrente conforme.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il cooler con ghiaccio e bevande.
- Chiudere il coperchio in vetro per mantenere il freddo.
- Utilizzare le ruote per spostare il cooler facilmente.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il cooler con un panno umido e detersivi non abrasivi.
- Non immergere il cooler in acqua o lavarlo in lavastoviglie.
- Svuotare e pulire il fondo regolarmente per evitare la formazione di muffe.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Le bevande non rimangono fredde.
Soluzione: Verificare il corretto riempimento di ghiaccio.
- Problema: Ruote non si muovono.
Soluzione: Controllare se le ruote sono correttamente attaccate.
- Problema: Coperchio non si apre.
Soluzione: Controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali.
- Separare i materiali riciclabili come metallo e vetro.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania